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The Maine Seed Potato Program 

Certification Program
A staff of six seed potato specialists, with years of 
experience in both field and tuber inspection, conducts our 
certified seed inspection program. Our regular seed potato 
specialists each have an area with which they are 
thoroughly familiar, and they work very closely with the 73 
growers who produce Maine-certified seed potatoes. 

Post-Harvest Test 
All seed lots produced in Maine must successfully pass a 
post-harvest test for the seed to be certified. The number of 
samples from each seed lot submitted for testing depends 
upon the number of acres grown. Specific requirements for 
the test may be found under Certified Seed Regulations on 
page two. These tests are administered by the Division of 
Animal & Plant Health and are conducted at the Potato 
Disease Testing Laboratory in Presque Isle, Maine. All 
varieties will be Laboratory ELISA tested for PVY & PLRV 
infection. The ELISA test sample size and fee are given 
below. 

Area (acre) Sample Size Fee (USD) 
Up to 4.99 200 tubers $180 
5 to 40 250 tubers $200 

250 tubers + 10 $200 + $1 for 
Above 40 tubers for each each additional 

acre over 40 acres tuber 

Generation Program
Maine has a limited generation program that restricts seed 
potato production to 5 years in the soil. Field Year 5 seed 
potatoes are not eligible for certification but can be sold as 
seed for table stock or processing use. This requires that 
Maine seed growers constantly update their seed source to 
provide the most vigorous, disease-free seed potatoes 
possible. 

Maine Seed Potato Board 
Legislation was passed in 2009, transferring oversight of this 
Board from the Department of Agriculture to the Maine 
Potato Board. The group consists of eight members plus the 
Commissioner of Agriculture or their designee and is 
responsible for guiding Maine's seed improvement work. 
Since 1947, the Board has produced foundation and nuclear 
seed at Porter Seed Farm for sale to Maine's Seed potato 
growers. 

Seed Potato Certification Rules 
All regulations applicable to Certified Seed Potatoes are in 
the Department of Agriculture, Conservation & Forestry's 
"Rules Governing Certification of Seed Potatoes in the State 
of Maine". Copies are available upon request from the 
Division of Animal & Plant Health, Maine Department of 
Agriculture, Conservation & Forestry, 28 State House 
Station, Augusta, Maine 04333. These rules are also located 
at the following website: 
http://www.mainelegislature.org/legis/statutes/7/title7ch401s 
ec0.html 

Field Generations for Seed Potato Shipments 
On January 1, 2002, the Potato Association of America 
recommended that North American Seed Potato 
Certification programs use a uniform Generation 
designation, in addition to their regular Generation 
designation. The designation “FY” stands for “Field Year” 
and represents the number of years the seed has been 
produced in the soil. 

FY1 
FY2 
FY3 
FY4 
FY5 (Grow out) 

Limitation of Warranty
The Maine Department of Agriculture, Conservation & 
Forestry, Division of Animal & Plant Health and its 
employees MAKE NO WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, 
either express or implied, including the IMPLIED 
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS 
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, as to the quality of the 
seed or quality of the crop produced from the certified seed 
potatoes. Certification represents only that the seed 
potatoes were inspected and certified in accordance with 
the requirements of Maine Laws and Rules Governing the 
Certification of Seed Potatoes in the State of Maine. 

Intellectual Property Rights
Certain varieties may be protected under plant variety 
protection, such as Plant Variety Protection (PVP) 
Certificates, Plant Patent, or other intellectual property laws. 
Productions of these varieties may require a license or other 
permission from the variety owner, and it is the 
responsibility of producers to ensure that appropriate 
permissions are obtained. Any information provided in this 
directory regarding the protection of specific varieties is 
provided for informative purposes only and is not intended 
to act as a substitute for official sources of such information. 
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Certified Seed Regulations 

Field Inspection Requirements 
Fields entered for Certification shall receive at least two 
field inspections spaced approximately one month apart. 
A third, and additional inspection for Bacterial Ring Rot 
will be made after the second inspection and before the 
completion of harvest. 

Field Inspection Tolerances
Maximum tolerances levels for inspection are as follows: 

Disease or First Second Third 
Condition Inspection Inspection Inspection 
Leafroll 2% 1% N/A 
Mosaic 3% 2% N/A 
Total Virus 3% 3% N/A 
Varietal 1% 0.25 % N/A 
Mixture 
Potato Zero Zero N/A 
Spindle 
Tuber 
Viroid 
Bacterial Zero Zero N/A 
Ring Rot 
Root Knot Zero Zero N/A 
Nematode 
Blackleg 
FY1 N/A N/A 0.1% 
FY2 N/A N/A 0.2% 
FY3 N/A N/A 1.0% 
FY4 N/A N/A 2.0% 
FY5 N/A N/A 2.0% 

Bacterial Ring Rot, Potato Spindle Tuber Viroid and 
Root Knot Nematode…………………......No Tolerance 

Any field, which according to the Maine Department of 
Agriculture, Conservation & Forestry's sampling 
methods exceeds the maximum field inspection 
tolerances will be rejected from Maine's Seed Potato 
Certification Program. 

Shipping Point Inspection
In order to receive State of Maine seed potato tags or 
bulk shipping certificates, Maine Certified and 
Foundation seed potatoes are required to be inspected 
by an authorized Maine Seed Potato Specialist at the 
time of packing and must meet the requirements of the 
Maine Seed Potato Grade. Maine's seed potato grade is 
among the strictest in the country, even surpassing 
grade requirements established by the federal 
government. Seed potatoes, which fail to meet the 
requirements of the Maine Seed Potato Grade will not be 
considered certified and will not be issued seed potato 
tags or bulk shipping certificates. 

Post Harvest Test Requirement
All varieties, classes and field years of seed potatoes 
must be Post-Harvest Tested to be eligible for 
certification, except as specified below: 

(i) The Post-Harvest Test requirement is
waived for seed potatoes and any variety of
seedling grown on a aggregate of no more
than one acre by any grower, provided that
such seed potatoes are not to be sold as
seed potatoes during the year that the
requirement is waived.

(ii) The Post-Harvest Test requirement is
waived for Field Year 1 seed providing that
such seed potatoes are not sold as seed
during the year that the requirement is
waived.

(iii) The Post-Harvest Test requirement is
waived for seed potatoes of any variety and
field year for out of state export that meet
the requirements of Chapter 252 section
2.9.(a). Seed lots must be entered for Post-
Harvest testing immediately after harvest as
defined by the Department, or the samples
will not be eligible for post-harvest testing.

a. Certified Seed Class - Only lots showing 5%
or less total virus (Mosaic and Leafroll) will
be designated as Certified Class seed
potatoes.

b. Foundation Seed Class - Only lots showing
0.5% or less total virus (Mosaic and Leafroll)
will be designated as Foundation Class seed
potatoes.

c. Foundation or Certified seed samples will be
lab tested at the following rates: 200 tuber
sample for 0-4.9 acres, 250 tuber sample for
5-40 acres, 250 tuber sample plus 10 tubers
for each additional acre over 40 acres. The
sample(s) must be representative of the field
and/or stored seed potatoes tested.

It is advised that lots over 80 acres be 
broken up into multiple samples. This, 
however, is not a requirement of the 
program. 
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LIMITED GENERATION CERTIFIED SEED POTATOES 

Field Planting Equivalency Table1 

YEAR IN THE FIELD2,3 

Agency 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
Alaska G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 

California G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 ---- ---- ----

Colorado G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 ---- ----

Idaho5 FY1 FY2 FY3 FY4 FY5 FY6 FY7 ----

Maine5 FY1 FY2 FY3 FY4 FY5 ---- ---- ----

Michigan5 FY1 FY2 FY3 FY4 FY5 FY6 ---- ----

Minnesota G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 C ----

Montana N G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 ---- ----

Nebraska/Wyoming5 FY1 FY2 FY3 FY4 FY5 FY6 ---- ----

Nevada N G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 ---- ----

New York4 (U)G1 (U)G2 (U)G3 G4 G5 G6 ---- ----

North Dakota5 FY1 FY2 FY3 FY4 FY5 FY6 C ----

Oregon5 FY1 FY2 FY3 FY4 FY5 FY6 ---- ----

Utah N(G1) G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 ---- ----

Washington N G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 ---- ----

Wisconsin6 FY1 FY2 FY3 FY4 FY5 FY6 C ----

Canada PE E1 E2 E3 E4 F C ----

1The purpose of this table is to express equivalency of terms used by various certification agencies for 
seed potatoes harvested from a series of successive field plantings. For specific criteria relating to 
disease tolerances and other requirements, the reader is referred to the certification regulations of the 
agency in question. 
2The first field planting utilizes laboratory-tested stocks which may be tissue-cultured plantlets, 
greenhouse-produced minitubers, stem cuttings, or line selections. Contact agencies for details as to 
types of stocks planted in their programs. 
3Terms used by agency for seed potatoes for a particular year in the field: C = certified, E = elite, F = 
foundation, G = generation, N = nuclear, PE = pre-elite. 
4If lots originate at Cornell-Uihlein Farm, the first three generations (G1-G3) are also designated by a (U) 
to denote source. 
5FY = Field Year 
6FY = Foundation Year 

Prepared by the Certification Section of the Potato Association of America. 

Revision Date: 12/2023 
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2025 Seed Certification Potatoes in Maine 
Below are the varieties and acreage of seed potato in Maine that have met all field requirements for certification, as prescribed by the Commissioner of 
Department Agriculture, Conservation & Forestry (this does not include the Aroostook Farm or growers own seed plot). All lots are subject to a further 
inspection at time of grading.  Certification tags will be issued by the Seed Potato Specialists for lots which meet the official grades for Maine Certified 
Seed. Final certification will be granted only after the Post-Harvest Test showing 5% or less virus infection. 

2025 2024 2023 
ACREAGE ACREAGE ACREAGE 

VARIETIES CERTIFIED CERTIFIED CERTIFIED 
A08433-STO 1 
Accumulator (PVP) 52.33 
Actrice (PVP) 13.1 
Adirondack Blue 15.97 
Adirondack Red 1.885 
AF4648-2 17.3 
AF5071-2 15.892 
AF5521-1 0.67 
All Blue 1.78 
Amarosa (PVP) 2.69 
Andover 25.14 
Atlantic 401.36 
Austrian Crescent 0.95 
Baltic Rose 1.152 
Banana 7.77 
Belmonda 0.5 
Blackberry (PVP) 1.3 
Bonnata 7.4 
Butte 0.17 
Caribe 0.142 
Caribou Russet (PVP) 1358.01 
Carola 0.766 
Charlotte 0.256 
Chieftain 19.98 
Clearwater Russet 19.5 
Columba (PVP) 206.93 
Constance (PVP) 14.72 
Dark Red Norland 237.52 
Elba 2.251 
Envol (TM) 82.2 
Eramosa 0.05 
Eva 94.13 
Frito-Lay Varieties 1801.3 
French Fingerling 5.57 
Genesse 54.3 
German Butterball 5.44 
Golden Globe (PVP) 24.6 

1 0.12 
51.7 9.03 

19.42 19.52 
22.54 19.6 
2.538 1.595 

19.4 2.34 
1.85 0.27 

0.1 0 
12.55 10.18 

2.32 0.75 
18.8 24.2 

466.5 674.37 
0 0 

1.265 0.49 
8.67 5.296 

0 0 
0.8 0.44 

7 0 
0.155 0.186 
0.254 0.098 

1498.35 1310.61 
1.474 0.555 
0.114 0.45 
15.38 19.4 

24.2 20.5 
92.15 67.55 

12.4 22.7 
233.61 342.8 

2.666 2.809 
82.4 93.8 

0 0 
70.03 80.4 

1828.86 1942.19 
7.26 5.06 
39.7 94 
7.27 3.96 

33.32 24.14 
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2025 2024 2023 
ACREAGE ACREAGE ACREAGE 

VARIETIES CERTIFIED CERTIFIED CERTIFIED 
Goldrush 
Hamlin Russet (PVP) 
Harley Blackwell 
Highland Russet (PVP) 
Huckleberry Gold 
Jemseg 
Katahdin 
Kennebec 
Keuka Gold 
King Harry 
King Russet 
Lamoka (PVP) 
LaRatte 
Lehigh 
Magic Molly 
Manistee 
Masquerade 
Mountain Rose 
Natascha (PVP) 
NDAF1134-8 
NDAF113484B-1 
Norwis 
NY118 
NY149 
Pacific Russet 
Paige (P103-1) 
Peter Wilcox 
Pinto Gold 
Pomerelle Russet (PVP) 
Portage Russet (PVP) 
Prairie Blush 
Purple Viking 
Queen Anne (PVP) 
Reba 
Red Cloud 
Red Gold 
Red La Soda (NY Strain) 
Red Maria 
Red Pontiac 
Reveille Russet 
Rose Finn Apple 
Rose Gold 

15.69 
6.75 

8.4 
20.1 
2.42 
0.88 
8.78 

104.53 
35.08 

0.36 
315.09 

687.5 
3.3 

278.3 
2.2 

28.9 
0.79 
0.03 

19.43 
0.81 

50.664 
167.68 

10.4 
23.76 

21 
0.58 
1.23 
3.14 

124.4 
15 

0.259 
2.42 
15.4 

33.405 
0.071 

2.11 
147.89 

10.73 
15.8 

13 
0.12 

0.256 

3.83 0 
6.73 0.84 

55.32 4.69 
17.9 17.22 
1.61 0.623 
5.46 3.92 
4.62 1.37 

119.5 78.84 
52.24 42.25 

0.37 0.411 
165 93.6 

619.61 502.47 
0 0 

206.48 292.32 
4.03 4.01 

43 14.5 
0.56 0 

0 0 
26.96 33.7 

0.82 0.71 
19.08 8.1 

233.64 170.68 
5.2 3.6 

53.45 20.05 
34 31 

0.12 0 
2.23 2.04 
3.61 2.75 

56.68 53.92 
20 0 

0.09 0.476 
2.07 3.65 
15.4 35.3 

34.48 54.47 
0.028 0.186 

1.14 0.24 
114.4 107.1 
13.08 12.96 

17.2 25.9 
0 0 

0.142 0.371 
0.088 0.568 
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2025 2024 2023 
ACREAGE ACREAGE ACREAGE 

VARIETIES CERTIFIED CERTIFIED CERTIFIED 
Russet Burbank 
Russet Burbank (ID Strain) 
Russet Burbank (MT Strain) 
Russet Norkotah 
Sangre 
Sarpo Axona 
Sarpo Mira 
Sarpo Shona 
Sarpo Una 
Satina 
Shepody 
Snowden 
Soraya (PVP) 
Superior 
Superior (NY Strain) 
Terra Rosa 
Umatilla 
Upstate Abundance 
Vivaldi (PVP) 
Waneta (PVP) 
Yukon Gem (PVP) 
Yukon Gold 
Misc Varieties 

457.73 
118.4 
441.8 

4.01 
0.01 

0.061 
0.6 

0.414 
0.523 
95.12 

0.8 
318.45 

36.24 
54.27 
48.44 

1.43 
1.72 

0.4 
16.23 

491.82 
1.09 

76.02 
68.89 

681.52 404.82 
172.11 197 
329.23 600.67 

11.02 0 
0 0 

0.014 0.015 
0.479 0.884 
0.149 0.092 
0.269 0.115 
85.89 105.92 

4.53 26.39 
366.68 409.99 

34.95 39.75 
15.93 30.29 

111.97 62.11 
0.15 0 

0 0 
0 0 

17.1 21.05 
413.47 518.41 

11.73 1.41 
67.47 73.58 

188.827 152.82 
Total Acreage 8,928.147 9,059.702 9,069.560 
Number of growers 73 69 66 
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Listing of Available Varieties With Growers 
Farm Name Phone Town Cert # Field Year # of Acres 

 

 

 

 

    

    

 

    

    

    

 

 

 

 

 

    

    

 

 

A08433-4STO 

Edwin Pelletier & Sons, Inc. (207) 543-7702 Frenchville 447E 3 1.000 

Accumulator (PVP) 

Henderson, Dale 

Henderson, Dale 

Henderson, Dale 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

(207) 538-9443 

(207) 538-9443 

(207) 538-9443 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 769-5061 

Littleton 

Littleton 

Littleton 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

254A 

254B 

254C 

900A 

900(2)D 

3 

3 

4 

2 

1 

6.000 

8.000 

37.000 

0.690 

0.140 

Actrice (PVP) 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

517Q 

517(2)A 

517Z 

2 

3 

3 

1.200 

5.900 

6.000 

Adirondack Blue 

Bradstreet Family Farm 

Bradstreet Family Farm 

Bradstreet Family Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Campbell Family Farms 

Goranson Farm 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

(207) 425-3072 

(207) 425-3072 

(207) 425-3072 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 538-9583 

(207) 737-8834 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 532-8911 

(207) 532-8911 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Littleton 

Dresden 

Van Buren 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Houlton 

Houlton 

560A 

560O 

560(2)B 

474Z 

146L 

444C 

121D 

900B 

900C 

900(2)E 

339X 

339(2)H 

3 

4 

5 

3 

5 

5 

4 

2 

3 

1 

3 

5 

0.600 

2.900 

1.900 

0.470 

0.420 

0.140 

6.400 

1.180 

1.130 

0.270 

0.320 

0.240 

Adirondack Red 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Campbell Family Farms 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 538-9583 

(207) 532-8911 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Littleton 

Houlton 

474(2)F 

474(2)T 

474(3)F 

146D 

339I 

2 

1 

1 

5 

3 

0.140 

0.041 

0.014 

0.400 

0.790 

AF4648-2 

Raymond, Gerard (207) 316-6748 Frenchville 49C 4 6.300 

Raymond, Gerard (207) 316-6748 Frenchville 49D 5 6.000 

Raymond, Gerard (207) 316-6748 Frenchville 49G 5 5.000 

AF5071-2 

Boyd Farms 

Double B Farms 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Ouellette, Calvin 

(207) 532-8004 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 543-7851 

Mars Hill 

Bridgewater 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Frenchville 

216L 

570Z 

900D 

900(2)F 

261B 

3 

3 

2 

1 

3 

0.900 

2.890 

0.240 

0.062 

8.100 

AF5521-1 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517B 1 0.070 

All Blue 
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Farm Name Phone Town Cert # Field Year # of Acres 

 

 

    

    

 

 

 

 

 

    

    

 

 

 

 

All Blue 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 532-8911 

(207) 532-8911 

Bridgewater 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Houlton 

Houlton 

474N 

900E 

900(2)G 

339N 

339(2)K 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

0.220 

0.980 

0.090 

0.420 

0.070 

Amarosa (PVP) 

Thibodeau, Danny 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

(207) 493-7803 

(207) 532-8911 

Caribou 

Houlton 

17D 

339D 

3 

3 

0.500 

2.190 

Andover 

Staples Farms (207) 764-4512 Presque Isle 171D 4 20.540 

Atlantic 

Bartlett Farms (207) 538-9014 Houlton 26H 4 19.300 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415J 4 3.330 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415K 4 29.350 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415L 4 19.570 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415M 4 8.000 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407J 3 5.300 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407K 4 25.000 

Goldeneye Seed Farms/Dan & Bill (207) 498-2037 Caribou 410E 3 11.000 

Blackstone 

Goldeneye Seed Farms/Dan & Bill (207) 498-2037 Caribou 410F 3 5.600 

Blackstone 

Goldeneye Seed Farms/Dan & Bill (207) 498-2037 Caribou 410G 3 5.600 

Blackstone 

Henderson, Dale (207) 538-9443 Littleton 254D 4 78.000 

Henderson, Dale & Dan Corey (207) 538-9443 Littleton 255A 4 10.000 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900F 2 3.360 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)H 1 0.860 

Mt. View Seed Farms LLC (207) 227-8360 Bridgewater 97A 4 29.300 

Staples Farms (207) 764-4512 Presque Isle 171A 3 1.880 

Staples Farms (207) 764-4512 Presque Isle 171B 4 19.100 

Staples Farms (207) 764-4512 Presque Isle 171C 4 17.800 

Whited Farms, LLC (207) 227-8360 Bridgewater 61L 3 4.900 

Austrian Crescent 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570P 3 0.750 

Baltic Rose 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)R 1 0.035 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(3)G 1 0.017 

Farm 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339T 4 0.560 

Banana 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Double B Farms 

Double B Farms 

Double B Farms 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 532-8911 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Houlton 

474C 

570I 

570Q 

570A 

339A 

3 

2 

3 

1 

3 

0.250 

1.710 

1.400 

0.100 

0.560 
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Farm Name Phone Town Cert # Field Year # of Acres 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Banana 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

Belmonda 

(207) 532-8911 

(207) 532-8911 

Houlton 

Houlton 

339E 

339W 

3 

4 

2.370 

1.180 

Thibodeau, Danny (207) 493-7803 Caribou 17C 3 0.500 

Blackberry (PVP) 

Campbell Family Farms (207) 538-9583 Littleton 146B 4 0.500 

Bonnata 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

517(2)U 

517(2)V 

5 

5 

3.000 

4.400 

Butte 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 370-5003 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

474L 

474(2)S 

474(3)H 

2 

1 

1 

0.120 

0.026 

0.024 

Caribe 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 370-5003 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

474(2)M 

474(3)B 

474(3)I 

2 

1 

1 

0.080 

0.041 

0.021 

Caribou Russet (PVP) 

Blackstone, Bill 

Blackstone, M. Dan 

Blackstone, Murray 

Boyd Brothers 

Boyd Farms 

Boyd Farms 

Bradstreet Family Farm 

Bradstreet, Seth 

Bradstreet, Seth 

Bubar, Steve W. 

Bubar, Steve W. 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Campbell Family Farms 

Campbell, Barry 

Daniel Corey & Treeland Farms 

Double B Farms 

Edgeco Seed LLC 

Edgeco Seed LLC 

Edgeco Seed LLC 

Edgeco Seed LLC 

Edgeco Seed LLC 

(207) 551-6118 

(207) 551-8405 

(207) 496-1001 

(207) 532-8004 

(207) 532-8004 

(207) 532-8004 

(207) 425-3072 

(207) 368-4440 

(207) 368-4440 

(207) 768-9032 

(207) 768-9032 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 538-9583 

(207) 538-9583 

(207) 538-5117 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 325-4768 

(207) 325-4768 

(207) 325-4768 

(207) 325-4768 

(207) 325-4768 

Caribou 

Caribou 

Caribou 

Mars Hill 

Mars Hill 

Mars Hill 

Bridgewater 

Newport 

Newport 

Fort Fairfield 

Fort Fairfield 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Littleton 

Littleton 

Hodgdon 

Bridgewater 

Limestone 

Limestone 

Limestone 

Limestone 

Limestone 

202B 

222B 

224A 

212A 

216A 

216B 

560P 

306A 

306E 

170B 

170E 

474U 

474V 

474W 

146E 

575D 

236H 

570(2)A 

43A 

43B 

43C 

43H 

43I 

3 

3 

3 

5 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

3 

4 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

4 

4 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

2.500 

2.500 

2.000 

3.000 

0.600 

8.000 

2.000 

0.050 

0.500 

6.000 

16.000 

0.310 

0.440 

0.070 

0.480 

10.000 

27.400 

2.760 

6.400 

22.000 

13.400 

52.400 

14.000 
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Farm Name Phone Town Cert # Field Year # of Acres 

 

 

 

 

    

    

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

Caribou Russet (PVP) 

Edgeco Seed LLC 

Edwin Pelletier & Sons, Inc. 

Edwin Pelletier & Sons, Inc. 

Glendon Braley 

Goranson Farm 

Hagan Farms 

Hemphill Farms, Inc. 

HenGlen Farms 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. 

Labrie Farms, LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Lajoie Growers LLC 

Madore, Ronald 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

McLaughlin Family Farms LLC 

McLaughlin Family Farms LLC 

Miller, Gerald 

Miller, Gerald 

Morin, Steve 

Morin, Steve 

Mt. View Seed Farms LLC 

Nightingale Farms LLC 

Nightingale Farms LLC 

Nightingale Farms LLC 

Nightingale Farms LLC 

Nightingale Farms LLC 

Ouellette, Calvin 

Robert Butler Farms 

Robert Butler Farms 

Staples Farms 

Staples Farms 

Staples Farms 

Staples Farms 

(207) 325-4768 

(207) 543-7702 

(207) 543-7702 

(207) 551-6413 

(207) 737-8834 

(207) 532-9378 

(207) 768-1469 

(207) 551-6413 

(207) 551-3224 

(207) 551-3224 

(207) 551-3224 

(207) 543-6700 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 868-2937 

(207) 493-3224 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 227-7458 

(207) 227-7458 

(207) 532-3290 

(207) 532-3290 

(207) 316-4595 

(207) 316-4595 

(207) 227-8360 

(207) 532-7234 

(207) 532-7234 

(207) 532-7234 

(207) 532-7234 

(207) 532-7234 

(207) 543-7851 

(207) 540-3416 

(207) 540-3416 

(207) 764-4512 

(207) 764-4512 

(207) 764-4512 

(207) 764-4512 

Limestone 

Frenchville 

Frenchville 

Mapleton 

Dresden 

Houlton 

Presque Isle 

Mapleton 

Mapleton 

Mapleton 

Mapleton 

St Agatha 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Van Buren 

Connor 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Mars Hill 

Mars Hill 

Houlton 

Houlton 

St David 

St David 

Bridgewater 

New Limerick 

New Limerick 

New Limerick 

New Limerick 

New Limerick 

Frenchville 

Limestone 

Limestone 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

43M 4 73.800 

447D 4 7.000 

447C 5 11.500 

636A 4 21.000 

444H 5 0.490 

123A 4 22.250 

161B 4 73.900 

639A 4 8.000 

53B 3 1.200 

53L 4 2.500 

53M 5 9.500 

120E 4 17.200 

121C 3 17.800 

121J 3 16.700 

121E 4 20.700 

121H 4 35.600 

121L 4 52.700 

121M 4 24.300 

121N 4 38.500 

121O 4 37.600 

121P 4 2.700 

121Q 4 24.200 

121R 4 20.200 

121T 4 19.800 

121U 4 20.900 

121V 4 16.800 

173B 4 9.000 

900G 2 21.300 

900H 3 14.500 

900(2)I 1 2.850 

294B 4 10.800 

294C 4 8.200 

432A 3 3.000 

432B 4 22.000 

268B 4 50.000 

268E 4 19.000 

97C 4 44.200 

104E 3 21.100 

104H 3 12.100 

104I 3 7.900 

104G 4 25.300 

104F 5 15.200 

261A 3 2.300 

627A 4 14.000 

627B 4 8.000 

171E 3 7.480 

171F 4 6.860 

171G 4 38.720 

171H 4 8.130 

10



Farm Name Phone Town Cert # Field Year # of Acres 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Caribou Russet (PVP) 

Thibodeau, Danny 

Treeland Farms 

Whited Farms, LLC 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

Carola 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474D 2 0.120 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474E 4 0.100 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)V 1 0.030 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(3)J 1 0.016 

Farm 

Thibodeau, Danny (207) 493-7803 Caribou 17H 3 0.500 

Charlotte 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474P 4 0.200 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)U 1 0.032 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(3)K 1 0.024 

Farm 

Chieftain 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560B 3 0.500 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560Q 4 12.470 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560(2)C 5 3.900 

Campbell Family Farms (207) 538-9583 Littleton 146H 5 0.460 

Goranson Farm (207) 737-8834 Dresden 444E 5 0.170 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339(2)I 5 2.470 

Clearwater Russet 

Edwin Pelletier & Sons, Inc. (207) 543-7702 Frenchville 447A 5 19.500 

Colomba (PVP) 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517S 2 0.900 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517W 3 8.300 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517(2)K 5 20.000 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517(2)L 5 53.800 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517C 1 0.130 

Keirstead Farms/Dan Corey (207) 768-1958 Presque Isle 337B 4 18.500 

Constance (PVP) 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517K 2 0.900 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517(2)B 3 6.300 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517(2)J 5 7.400 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517I 1 0.120 

Dark Red Norland 

Boyd Farms (207) 532-8004 Mars Hill 216C 3 1.200 

Boyd Farms (207) 532-8004 Mars Hill 216D 4 9.500 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560C 3 0.500 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560H 3 0.800 

(207) 493-7803 Caribou 17F 5 0.750 

(207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 230F 5 4.900 

(207) 227-8360 Bridgewater 61O 3 4.100 

(207) 532-8911 Houlton 339P 4 3.850 

(207) 532-8911 Houlton 339(2)A 5 2.490 

(207) 532-8911 Houlton 339(2)D 5 4.420 
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Dark Red Norland 

Bradstreet Family Farm 

Bradstreet Family Farm 

Bradstreet, Seth 

Bradstreet, Seth 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Campbell Family Farms 

Campbell, Barry 

Campbell, Barry 

Cleaves Farms LLC 

Cleaves Farms LLC 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

Daniel Corey & Treeland Farms 

Edgeco Seed LLC 

Edgeco Seed LLC 

Hagan Farms 

Labrie Farms, LLC 

Madore, Ronald 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Miller, Gerald and/or McCain Produce 

Miller, Gerald and/or McCain Produce 

Miller, Gerald and/or McCain Produce 

Peabody, Barrett 

Staples Farms 

Staples Farms 

Thomas Seed Farm 

Treeland Farms 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

Elba 

(207) 425-3072

(207) 425-3072

(207) 368-4440

(207) 368-4440

(207) 370-5003

(207) 370-5003

(207) 538-9583

(207) 538-9583

(207) 538-9583

(207) 717-9547

(207) 717-9547

(207) 473-7172

(207) 473-7172

(207) 473-7172

(207) 473-7172

(207) 538-5117

(207) 325-4768

(207) 325-4768

(207) 532-9378

(207) 543-6700

(207) 493-3224

(207) 769-5061

(207) 769-5061

(207) 769-5061

(207) 538-3290

(207) 538-3290

(207) 538-3290

(207) 694-2048

(207) 764-4512

(207) 764-4512

(207) 285-3573

(207) 538-5117

(207) 532-8911

(207) 532-8911

(207) 532-8911

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Newport 

Newport 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Littleton 

Littleton 

Littleton 

Sangerville 

Sangerville 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Hodgdon 

Limestone 

Limestone 

Houlton 

St Agatha 

Connor 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Houlton 

Houlton 

Houlton 

Houlton 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

East Corinth 

Hodgdon 

Houlton 

Houlton 

Houlton 

560R 

560(2)D 

306B 

306G 

474(2)N 

474(2)O 

146K 

575A 

575B 

407Q 

407P 

517V 

517X 

517(2)P 

517(2)Q 

236E 

43D 

43E 

123B 

120F 

173A 

900I 

900J 

900(2)J 

431C 

431D 

431E 

156A 

171I 

171J 

561A 

230B 

339L 

339(2)E 

339S 

4 

5 

3 

4 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

3 

4 

3 

3 

4 

4 

3 

4 

5 

4 

4 

4 

2 

3 

1 

3 

3 

4 

4 

3 

5 

3 

3 

3 

5 

5 

2.900 

24.500 

0.050 

0.500 

0.620 

0.080 

1.230 

5.000 

10.000 

1.300 

7.400 

2.000 

3.300 

10.000 

9.300 

22.000 

10.700 

10.600 

3.000 

10.700 

9.000 

2.140 

3.430 

0.480 

2.000 

14.000 

19.000 

6.000 

8.800 

13.500 

0.750 

4.300 

1.450 

3.800 

0.980 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

(207) 370-5003

(207) 370-5003

(207) 532-8911

(207) 532-8911

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Houlton 

Houlton 

474R 

474(3)L 

339J 

339(2)J 

2 

1 

3 

5 

0.030 

0.011 

1.380 

0.760 

Envol ™ 

Daniel Corey & Treeland Farms (207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 236F 4 18.100 

Eramosa 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570G 1 0.050 

Eva 
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Eva 

Bradstreet Family Farm 

Bradstreet Family Farm 

Bradstreet Family Farm 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Thibodeau, Danny 

Thomas Seed Farm 

Treeland Farms 

Treeland Farms 

Wilson, Kirk 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

French Fingerling 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570J 2 1.590 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570(2)C 4 1.000 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570B 1 0.130 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339B 4 1.440 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339V 4 1.210 

Genesee 

(207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560D 3 2.700 

(207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560S 4 6.400 

(207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560(2)E 5 20.700 

(207) 551-3224 Mapleton 53A 3 2.100 

(207) 551-3224 Mapleton 53N 4 23.400 

(207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900K 2 0.510 

(207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)K 1 0.230 

(207) 493-7803 Caribou 17G 5 0.500 

(207) 285-3573 East Corinth 561B 3 0.750 

(207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 230H 3 7.200 

(207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 230C 4 8.400 

(207) 532-0638 Hodgdon 349C 5 19.800 

(207) 532-8911 Houlton 339(2)L 5 0.640 

Bartlett Farms (207) 538-9014 Houlton 26I 3 6.700 

Bartlett Farms (207) 538-9014 Houlton 26J 3 46.800 

German Butterball 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570(2)H 5 0.970 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339(2)C 5 4.170 

Golden Globe (PVP) 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517R 2 0.500 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517(2)N 3 12.000 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517(2)O 3 12.000 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517J 1 0.100 

Goldrush 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570R 3 3.340 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570(2)B 4 11.350 

Thibodeau, Danny (207) 493-7803 Caribou 17J 5 1.000 

Hamlin Russet (PVP) 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570U 3 5.900 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900N 2 0.740 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)N 1 0.110 

Harley Blackwell 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. (207) 551-3224 Mapleton 53F 3 8.400 

Highland Russet (PVP) 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517O 2 1.000 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517(2)E 4 18.900 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517D 1 0.200 

Huckleberry Gold 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)G 3 0.150 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)H 4 0.390 

Farm 
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Huckleberry Gold 

Goranson Farm (207) 737-8834 Dresden 444F 5 0.040 

Thibodeau, Danny (207) 493-7803 Caribou 17B 5 0.500 

Jemseg 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570(2)J 5 0.880 

Katahdin 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560E 3 0.900 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560T 4 7.000 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570K 2 0.440 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570C 1 0.130 

Kennebec 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560F 3 0.900 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560U 4 24.200 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560(2)F 5 26.700 

Campbell Family Farms (207) 538-9583 Littleton 146A 5 0.530 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570L 2 0.220 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570D 1 0.100 

Goranson Farm (207) 737-8834 Dresden 444A 5 0.440 

Raymond, Gerard (207) 316-6748 Frenchville 49E 3 5.000 

Raymond, Gerard (207) 316-6748 Frenchville 49F 4 10.000 

Treeland Farms (207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 230G 3 12.300 

Wilson, Kirk (207) 532-0638 Hodgdon 349B 5 20.000 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339(2)G 5 2.730 

Keuka Gold 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474O 3 0.320 

Farm 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570S 3 0.420 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570(2)D 4 4.230 

Goranson Farm (207) 737-8834 Dresden 444B 4 0.290 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. (207) 551-3224 Mapleton 53D 3 1.400 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. (207) 551-3224 Mapleton 53I 4 14.600 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900O 2 1.720 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)O 1 0.470 

Nightingale Farms LLC (207) 532-7234 New Limerick 104D 3 6.000 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339M 4 1.330 

King Harry 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)A 3 0.300 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)B 4 0.060 

Farm 

King Russet 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415N 4 13.800 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517Y 3 7.300 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517(2)T 4 28.800 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. (207) 551-3224 Mapleton 53G 4 5.900 

Lajoie Growers LLC (207) 868-2937 Van Buren 121K 4 40.100 

McLaughlin Family Farms LLC (207) 227-7458 Mars Hill 294A 4 6.600 

Staples Farms (207) 764-4512 Presque Isle 171K 4 18.190 

Theriault, Duane (207) 592-3736 St Agatha 525B 4 5.000 

Lamoka (PVP) 
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Lamoka (PVP) 

Bartlett Farms (207) 538-9014 Houlton 26D 3 10.400 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415E 4 25.000 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415F 4 30.000 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415G 4 17.050 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415H 4 4.440 

Chris Giberson (207) 768-8581 Fort Fairfield 209A 4 3.060 

Chris Giberson (207) 768-8581 Fort Fairfield 209B 4 12.020 

Chris Giberson (207) 768-8581 Fort Fairfield 209C 4 38.630 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407C 3 7.700 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407D 4 38.000 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407E 4 26.000 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517U 3 2.000 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517(2)G 4 22.200 

Goldeneye Seed Farms/Dan & Bill (207) 498-2037 Caribou 410C 3 4.230 

Blackstone 

Goldeneye Seed Farms/Dan & Bill (207) 498-2037 Caribou 410D 3 6.780 

Blackstone 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. (207) 551-3224 Mapleton 53E 3 1.400 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. (207) 551-3224 Mapleton 53K 4 22.200 

Keirstead Farms LLC (207) 768-1958 Presque Isle 335A 4 53.000 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900P 2 4.020 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)P 1 1.380 

Miller Farms LLC (207) 532-3290 Houlton 421H 3 36.000 

Miller Farms LLC (207) 532-3290 Houlton 421I 4 34.000 

Staples Farms (207) 764-4512 Presque Isle 171L 3 9.300 

Staples Farms (207) 764-4512 Presque Isle 171M 4 64.790 

Staples Farms (207) 764-4512 Presque Isle 171N 4 17.100 

Whited Farms, LLC (207) 227-8360 Bridgewater 61M 3 2.700 

Whited Farms, LLC (207) 227-8360 Bridgewater 61Q 4 19.400 

LaRatte 

Goranson Farm (207) 737-8834 Dresden 444K 5 0.290 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339C 3 3.010 

Lehigh 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415A 4 26.000 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415B 4 11.000 

Boyd Farms (207) 532-8004 Mars Hill 216E 3 3.600 

Boyd Farms (207) 532-8004 Mars Hill 216F 4 8.400 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560G 3 0.430 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560V 4 9.800 

Bradstreet, Seth (207) 368-4440 Newport 306C 3 0.050 

Bradstreet, Seth (207) 368-4440 Newport 306H 4 0.500 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407N 3 2.700 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407O 4 7.000 

Daniel Corey & Treeland Farms (207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 236D 4 46.400 

Goldeneye Seed Farms/Dan & Bill (207) 498-2037 Caribou 410A 3 1.500 

Blackstone 

Keirstead Farms/Dan Corey (207) 768-1958 Presque Isle 337D 4 81.000 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900Q 2 0.910 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)Q 1 0.320 

15



Farm Name Phone Town Cert # Field Year # of Acres 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

    

 

    

    

    

Lehigh 

Thomas Seed Farm (207) 285-3573 East Corinth 561C 4 0.750 

Treeland Farms (207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 230E 5 5.200 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339H 4 2.860 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339(2)O 5 2.880 

Magic Molly 

Double B Farms 

Double B Farms 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 532-8911 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Houlton 

570M 

570E 

339U 

2 

1 

2 

1.700 

0.080 

0.420 

Manistee 

Edgeco Seed LLC (207) 325-4768 Limestone 43F 5 10.400 

Masquerade 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339(2)B 5 0.790 

Mountain Rose 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570H 1 0.030 

Natascha (PVP) 

York, Dick, & Corey, Daniel (207) 532-9911 Houlton 164B 3 4.940 

York, Dick, & Corey, Daniel (207) 532-9911 Houlton 164A 5 2.290 

NDAF1134-8 

Goranson Farm (207) 737-8834 Dresden 444J 4 0.070 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900T 2 0.740 

NDAF113484B-1 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474Q 3 0.240 

Farm 

Daniel Corey & Treeland Farms (207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 236A 4 36.000 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570X 3 0.300 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)R 1 0.034 

Nightingale Farms LLC (207) 532-7234 New Limerick 104L 3 3.800 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339O 4 3.070 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339(2)N 5 2.120 

Norwis 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560I 3 0.670 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560W 4 4.800 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560(2)G 5 8.100 

Bubar, Steve W. (207) 768-9032 Fort Fairfield 170C 3 4.000 

Bubar, Steve W. (207) 768-9032 Fort Fairfield 170D 4 17.500 

Bubar, Steve W. (207) 768-9032 Fort Fairfield 170F 4 32.000 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407H 3 5.200 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407I 4 6.200 

Keirstead Farms/Dan Corey (207) 768-1958 Presque Isle 337E 3 27.000 

Labrie Farms, LLC (207) 543-6700 St Agatha 120C 3 3.200 

Labrie Farms, LLC (207) 543-6700 St Agatha 120D 4 31.000 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900R 2 2.980 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900S 3 3.150 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)S 1 0.880 

Raymond, Gerard (207) 316-6748 Frenchville 49B 3 1.500 

Raymond, Gerard (207) 316-6748 Frenchville 49A 4 17.500 

NY118 

Bartlett Farms (207) 538-9014 Houlton 26C 4 10.400 
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NY149 

Boyd Brothers 

Boyd Farms 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Double B Farms 

Double B Farms 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Nightingale Farms LLC 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 

Pacific Russet 

(207) 532-8004 

(207) 532-8004 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 532-7234 

(207) 532-8911 

Mars Hill 

Mars Hill 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

New Limerick 

Houlton 

212B 

216G 

474M 

570T 

570(2)E 

900U 

900(2)T 

104J 

339Y 

5 

3 

3 

3 

4 

2 

1 

3 

3 

6.400 

1.200 

0.030 

3.070 

7.710 

0.510 

0.150 

4.300 

0.390 

Edgeco Seed LLC (207) 325-4768 Limestone 43G 4 21.000 

Paige (P103-1) 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

517L 

517G 

2 

1 

0.400 

0.180 

Peter Wilcox 

Campbell Family Farms (207) 538-9583 Littleton 146F 3 0.630 

Pinto Gold 

Double B Farms 

Double B Farms 

Goranson Farm 

Thibodeau, Danny 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 737-8834 

(207) 493-7803 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Dresden 

Caribou 

570N 

570F 

444G 

17I 

2 

1 

5 

3 

2.170 

0.100 

0.370 

0.500 

Pomerelle Russet (PVP) 

Boyd Brothers 

Boyd Farms 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

Double B Farms 

HenGlen Farms 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Staples Farms 

Staples Farms 

(207) 532-8004 

(207) 532-8004 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 551-8868 

(207) 551-6413 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 764-4512 

(207) 764-4512 

Mars Hill 

Mars Hill 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Bridgewater 

Mapleton 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

212C 

216H 

517N 

517(2)D 

517(2)M 

517H 

570(2)K 

639B 

900(2)U 

171P 

171O 

4 

4 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

4 

1 

2 

4 

17.800 

19.600 

0.600 

7.100 

44.700 

0.120 

10.860 

3.000 

0.020 

1.030 

19.570 

Portage Russet (PVP) 

St. Pierre Jr., Paul (207) 325-6007 Caswell 176A 5 15.000 

Prairie Blush 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 370-5003 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

474(2)E 

474(2)W 

474(3)E 

2 

1 

1 

0.180 

0.038 

0.041 

Purple Viking 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family 

Farm 

Campbell Family Farms 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 370-5003 

(207) 538-9583 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Littleton 

474(2)I 

474(2)J 

146J 

4 

4 

4 

0.270 

0.260 

1.020 
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Purple Viking 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570(2)F 4 0.870 

Queen Anne (PVP) 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. (207) 551-3224 Mapleton 53H 4 15.400 

Reba 

Bradstreet Family Farm 

Bradstreet Family Farm 

Crown Farms 

(207) 425-3072 

(207) 425-3072 

(207) 473-7172 

Bridgewater 

Bridgewater 

Presque Isle 

560J 

560(2)H 

517T 

3 

5 

3 

0.800 

17.100 

5.400 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517(2)F 4 8.100 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 769-5061 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

900V 

900(2)V 

2 

1 

0.610 

0.195 

Red Cloud 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)K 2 0.036 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)L 3 0.035 

Farm 

Red Gold 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570O 2 1.020 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570V 3 1.090 

Red La Soda (NY Strain) 

Bartlett Farms (207) 538-9014 Houlton 26B 3 5.400 

Bartlett Farms (207) 538-9014 Houlton 26A 5 22.500 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517(2)C 4 16.200 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570W 3 1.090 

Keirstead Farms/Dan Corey (207) 768-1958 Presque Isle 337A 4 90.000 

Red Maria 

Thibodeau, Danny (207) 493-7803 Caribou 17E 3 0.500 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339K 4 1.380 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339(2)M 5 4.450 

Red Pontiac 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560K 3 0.900 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560X 4 10.100 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560(2)I 5 1.100 

Wilson, Kirk (207) 532-0638 Hodgdon 349A 5 3.700 

Reveille Russet 

Lajoie Growers LLC (207) 868-2937 Van Buren 121I 4 13.000 

Rose Finn Apple 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474B 3 0.070 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)Z 1 0.029 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(3)M 1 0.021 

Farm 

Rose Gold 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474X 2 0.030 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474Y 3 0.200 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)Y 1 0.026 

Farm 
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Royal 

Crown Farms (207) 473-7172 Presque Isle 517F 1 0.160 

Russet Burbank 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560L 3 0.600 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560Y 4 6.300 

Edgeco Seed LLC (207) 325-4768 Limestone 43K 4 34.000 

Edgeco Seed LLC (207) 325-4768 Limestone 43L 5 61.000 

Edwin Pelletier & Sons, Inc. (207) 543-7702 Frenchville 447B 4 15.400 

Hemphill Farms, Inc. (207) 768-1469 Presque Isle 161A 4 16.400 

Labrie Farms, LLC (207) 543-6700 St Agatha 120B 4 11.000 

McLaughlin Family Farms LLC (207) 227-7458 Mars Hill 294F 5 5.900 

Miller, Gerald and/or McCain Produce (207) 538-3290 Houlton 431F 3 1.500 

Morin, Steve (207) 316-4595 St David 268C 3 4.000 

Morin, Steve (207) 316-4595 St David 268A 4 74.000 

Morin, Steve (207) 316-4595 St David 268D 4 30.000 

Mt. View Seed Farms LLC (207) 227-8360 Bridgewater 97E 4 38.200 

Robert Butler Farms (207) 540-3416 Limestone 627C 5 12.400 

Staples, Cole (207) 227-8438 Presque Isle 186A 4 28.700 

Staples, Philip (207) 768-5534 Presque Isle 624B 4 12.340 

Staples, Philip (207) 768-5534 Presque Isle 624C 4 8.140 

Staples, Shannon (207) 764-4918 Presque Isle 653B 4 12.340 

Thibeau Farms, LLC (207) 472-5151 Fort Fairfield 9A 4 53.000 

Russet Burbank (ID Strain) 

Ayotte, Scott (207) 631-8517 Hamlin 80A 4 20.000 

Blackstone, Bill (207) 551-6118 Caribou 202A 3 6.440 

Blackstone, Bill (207) 551-6118 Caribou 202C 4 5.000 

Blackstone, M. Dan (207) 551-8405 Caribou 222A 3 6.440 

Blackstone, M. Dan (207) 551-8405 Caribou 222C 4 5.000 

Labrie Farms, LLC (207) 543-6700 St Agatha 120A 3 6.500 

Lajoie Growers LLC (207) 868-2937 Van Buren 121F 4 30.900 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900W 2 4.250 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900X 3 6.890 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)W 1 0.980 

Robert Butler Farms (207) 540-3416 Limestone 627E 3 3.000 

Staples, Cole (207) 227-8438 Presque Isle 186B 4 10.500 

Staples, Philip (207) 768-5534 Presque Isle 624A 3 2.400 

Staples, Shannon (207) 764-4918 Presque Isle 653C 4 10.100 

Russet Burbank (MT Strain) 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415O 4 11.100 

Blackstone, Murray (207) 496-1001 Caribou 224B 3 3.000 

Bubar, Steve W. (207) 768-9032 Fort Fairfield 170A 3 8.500 

Campbell Family Farms (207) 538-9583 Littleton 146M 5 0.460 

Campbell, Barry (207) 538-9583 Littleton 575C 5 10.000 

Edgeco Seed LLC (207) 325-4768 Limestone 43J 5 29.000 

Grass Family Farms LLC (207) 227-0366 Mars Hill 449A 4 18.000 

Lajoie Growers LLC (207) 868-2937 Van Buren 121G 4 37.500 

Lajoie Growers LLC (207) 868-2937 Van Buren 121S 4 18.000 

Madore, Ronald (207) 493-3224 Connor 173C 4 14.000 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900Y 2 7.560 
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Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900Z 3 7.900 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)X 1 1.070 

McLaughlin Family Farms LLC (207) 227-7458 Mars Hill 294D 4 35.200 

McLaughlin Family Farms LLC (207) 227-7458 Mars Hill 294E 4 27.000 

McLaughlin Family Farms LLC (207) 227-7458 Mars Hill 294G 4 15.600 

Miller, Gerald and/or McCain Produce (207) 538-3290 Houlton 431G 4 10.000 

Miller, Gerald and/or McCain Produce (207) 538-3290 Houlton 431H 4 30.000 

Mt. View Seed Farms LLC (207) 227-8360 Bridgewater 97D 4 6.500 

Nightingale Farms LLC (207) 532-7234 New Limerick 104B 3 12.500 

Nightingale Farms LLC (207) 532-7234 New Limerick 104A 4 71.100 

Nightingale Farms LLC (207) 532-7234 New Limerick 104C 4 16.400 

Staples, Shannon (207) 764-4918 Presque Isle 653A 3 1.410 

Theriault, Duane (207) 592-3736 St Agatha 525A 5 50.000 

Raymond, Gerard (207) 316-6748 Frenchville 49H 5 4.000 

Russet Burbank (MT Strain) 

Russet Norkotah 

Sangre 

Goranson Farm (207) 737-8834 Dresden 444L 5 0.040 

Sarpo Axona 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474K 2 0.020 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)X 1 0.029 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(3)N 1 0.012 

Farm 

Sarpo Mira 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474F 2 0.020 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474G 3 0.390 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474H 4 0.120 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(3)A 1 0.032 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(3)O 1 0.018 

Farm 

Goranson Farm (207) 737-8834 Dresden 444I 4 0.020 

Sarpo Shona 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474I 2 0.030 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474J 3 0.360 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(3)D 1 0.024 

Farm 

Sarpo Una 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)C 2 0.140 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)D 3 0.340 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(3)C 1 0.043 

Farm 
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Satina 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560(2)J 5 0.200 

Keirstead Farms/Dan Corey (207) 768-1958 Presque Isle 337C 4 19.000 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339F 4 5.660 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339G 5 2.760 

Shepody 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570Y 3 0.790 

Snowden 

Bartlett Farms 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC 

Cleaves Farms LLC 

Cleaves Farms LLC 

Goldeneye Seed Farms/Dan & Bill 

Blackstone 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 

Miller, Gerald and/or McCain Produce 

Miller, Gerald and/or McCain Produce 

Mt. View Seed Farms LLC 

Staples Farms 

Staples Farms 

Staples Farms 

Whited Farms, LLC 

(207) 538-9014 

(207) 551-8405 

(207) 717-9547 

(207) 717-9547 

(207) 498-2037 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 769-5061 

(207) 538-3290 

(207) 538-3290 

(207) 227-8360 

(207) 764-4512 

(207) 764-4512 

(207) 764-4512 

(207) 227-8360 

Houlton 

Caribou 

Sangerville 

Sangerville 

Caribou 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Houlton 

Houlton 

Bridgewater 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Bridgewater 

26E 

415I 

407F 

407G 

410B 

900(2)A 

900(2)Y 

431A 

431B 

97B 

171Q 

171R 

171S 

61P 

4 

4 

3 

4 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

4 

3 

4 

4 

3 

26.900 

14.200 

2.800 

5.400 

1.400 

1.630 

0.290 

1.000 

10.000 

37.500 

6.350 

79.940 

8.530 

4.200 

Soraya (PVP) 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

L & L Paradis, Inc. 

Thibodeau, Danny 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 543-7773 

(207) 493-7803 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Frenchville 

Caribou 

517P 

517(2)R 

517(2)S 

517E 

604A 

17A 

2 

3 

3 

1 

3 

3 

1.800 

9.000 

9.400 

0.290 

15.000 

0.750 

Superior 

Boyd Brothers (207) 532-8004 Mars Hill 212D 5 1.600 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560M 3 0.800 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560Z 4 13.300 

Bradstreet, Seth (207) 368-4440 Newport 306F 4 0.500 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407M 4 3.900 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)Z 1 0.460 

Superior (NY Strain) 

Bell Bros. (207) 429-9183 Mars Hill 83A 4 8.000 

Boyd Farms (207) 532-8004 Mars Hill 216I 3 0.600 

Bradstreet, Seth (207) 368-4440 Newport 306D 3 0.050 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407L 3 1.200 

Daniel Corey & Treeland Farms (207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 236B 3 13.400 

Daniel Corey & Treeland Farms (207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 236C 4 4.100 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. (207) 551-3224 Mapleton 53C 3 2.100 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. (207) 551-3224 Mapleton 53J 4 32.200 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)B 2 0.640 

Thomas Seed Farm (207) 285-3573 East Corinth 561D 4 0.750 

Treeland Farms (207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 230D 5 9.600 

21



Farm Name Phone Town Cert # Field Year # of Acres 

 

 

 

 

    

    

  

 

 

 

 

 

Terra Rosa 

Double B Farms (207) 551-8868 Bridgewater 570(2)G 5 1.430 

Umatilla 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339Q 4 1.720 

Upstate Abundance 

Campbell Family Farms (207) 538-9583 Littleton 146G 5 0.400 

Vivaldi (PVP) 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

Crown Farms 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

(207) 473-7172 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

Presque Isle 

517M 

517(2)H 

517(2)I 

517A 

2 

5 

5 

1 

1.200 

2.000 

12.900 

0.130 

Waneta (PVP) 

Bartlett Farms (207) 538-9014 Houlton 26F 4 42.600 

Bartlett Farms (207) 538-9014 Houlton 26G 4 4.400 

Bell Bros. (207) 429-9183 Mars Hill 83B 4 7.000 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415C 4 15.000 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC (207) 551-8405 Caribou 415D 4 15.000 

Boyd Brothers (207) 532-8004 Mars Hill 212E 5 3.300 

Boyd Brothers (207) 532-8004 Mars Hill 212F 5 9.200 

Boyd Farms (207) 532-8004 Mars Hill 216J 3 1.300 

Boyd Farms (207) 532-8004 Mars Hill 216K 4 18.200 

Chris Giberson (207) 768-8581 Fort Fairfield 209D 3 24.710 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407B 3 7.000 

Cleaves Farms LLC (207) 717-9547 Sangerville 407A 4 42.000 

Glendon Braley (207) 551-6413 Mapleton 636B 4 2.000 

Glendon Braley (207) 551-6413 Mapleton 636C 4 13.000 

Keirstead Farms LLC (207) 768-1958 Presque Isle 335B 4 47.500 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(2)C 2 3.580 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) (207) 769-5061 Presque Isle 900(3)A 1 0.960 

Staples Farms (207) 764-4512 Presque Isle 171T 3 7.550 

Staples Farms (207) 764-4512 Presque Isle 171U 4 96.400 

Staples Farms (207) 764-4512 Presque Isle 171V 5 3.320 

Whited Farms, LLC (207) 227-8360 Bridgewater 61N 3 7.700 

Whited Farms, LLC (207) 227-8360 Bridgewater 61R 4 65.400 

Yukon Gem (PVP) 

Campbell Family Farms (207) 538-9583 Littleton 146C 4 0.690 

Yukon Gold 

Boyd Farms (207) 532-8004 Mars Hill 216M 4 1.500 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560N 3 0.900 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560(2)A 4 5.800 

Bradstreet Family Farm (207) 425-3072 Bridgewater 560(2)K 5 24.900 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474A 3 0.900 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)P 4 0.350 

Farm 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family (207) 370-5003 Bridgewater 474(2)Q 4 0.370 

Farm 

Campbell Family Farms (207) 538-9583 Littleton 146I 4 1.060 

Daniel Corey & Treeland Farms (207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 236G 3 1.300 

Goranson Farm (207) 737-8834 Dresden 444D 5 0.430 
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Farm Name Phone Town Cert # Field Year # of Acres 

 Yukon Gold 

Treeland Farms (207) 538-5117 Hodgdon 230A 4 2.600 

Wilson, Kirk (207) 532-0638 Hodgdon 349D 5 30.000 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339R 4 2.290 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick (207) 532-8911 Houlton 339(2)F 5 3.010 
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State of Maine Seed Potato Varieties 
and Abbreviations 

Abbreviation Variety Variety Abbreviation 

A08433-4STO 4STO King Harry KGH 

Accumulator (PVP) ACC King Russet kr 

Actrice (PVP) act Lamoka (PVP) LAM 

Adirondack Blue ADB LaRatte LT 

Adirondack Red ADR Lehigh LEH 

AF4648-2 af4648-2 Magic Molly MAG 

AF5071-2 AF5071-2 Manistee me 

AF5521-1 AF5521 Masquerade mas 

All Blue BP Mountain Rose mrs 

Amarosa (PVP) ama Natascha (PVP) NAT 

Andover AV NDAF1134-8 1134-8 

Atlantic AT NDAF113484B-1 ndaf113484 

Austrian Crescent AU Norwis NW 

Baltic Rose bal NY118 ny118 

Banana BA NY149 NY149 

Belmonda bel Pacific Russet pacr 

Blackberry (PVP) blb Paige (P103-1) pag 

Bonnata bon Peter Wilcox PET 

Butte BU Pinto Gold pg 

Caribe CI Pomerelle Russet (PVP) pom 

Caribou Russet (PVP) car Portage Russet (PVP) prt 

Carola CC Prairie Blush PBL 

Charlotte cht Purple Viking PV 

Chieftain CF Queen Anne (PVP) qua 

Clearwater Russet clr Reba EA 

Colomba (PVP) col Red Cloud RC 

Constance (PVP) con Red Gold RG 

Dark Red Norland DR Red La Soda (NY Strain) RLNY 

Elba EL Red Maria RMA 

Envol ™ EN Red Pontiac RP 

Eramosa Ema Reveille Russet revr 

Eva EV Rose Finn Apple RF 

French Fingerling FF Rose Gold RS 

Genesee GEN Royal roy 

German Butterball GB Russet Burbank RB 

Golden Globe (PVP) gg Russet Burbank (ID Strain) RBID 

Goldrush GH Russet Burbank (MT Strain) RBMT 

Hamlin Russet (PVP) HLR Russet Norkotah RN 

Harley Blackwell HB Sangre sng 

Highland Russet (PVP) hr Sarpo Axona sax 

Huckleberry Gold HK Sarpo Mira sar 

Jemseg jem Sarpo Shona sas 

Katahdin KT Sarpo Una sau 

Kennebec KN Satina SAT 

Keuka Gold KG Shepody SE 
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Abbreviation Variety Variety Abbreviation 

Snowden SD 

Soraya (PVP) SOR 

Superior SP 

Superior (NY Strain) SPNY 

Terra Rosa TER 

Umatilla Uma 

Upstate Abundance Upa 

Vivaldi (PVP) VV 

Waneta (PVP) WAN 

Yukon Gem (PVP) YGEM 

Yukon Gold YG 
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Grower and Available Varieties 
Grower Address City, State, Zip Phone

Ayotte, Scott 999 Hamlin Road Hamlin,  04785 (207) 631-8517

RBID 

Bartlett Farms PO Box 1758 Houlton, 04730 (207) 538-9014

AT GEN LAM ny118 RLNY SD WAN 

Bell Bros. 93 East Ridge Road Mars Hill,  04758 (207) 429-9183

SPNY WAN 

Blackstone Seed Growers LLC 319 Fort Fairfield Rd Caribou,  04736 (207) 551-8405

AT kr LAM LEH RBMT SD WAN 

Blackstone, Bill 346 Fort Fairfield Road Caribou,  04736 (207) 551-6118

car RBID 

Blackstone, M. Dan 346 Fort Fairfield Road Caribou,  04736 (207) 551-8405

car RBID 

Blackstone, Murray 346 Fort Fairfield Road Caribou,  04736 (207) 496-1001

car RBMT 

Boyd Brothers PO Box 742 Mars Hill,  04758 (207) 532-8004

car NY149 pom SP WAN 

Boyd Farms PO Box 742 Mars Hill,  04758 (207) 532-8004

AF5071-2 car DR LEH NY149 pom SPNY WAN YG 

Bradstreet Family Farm 652 Main Road Bridgewater,  04735 (207) 425-3072

ADB car CF DR EA EV KN KT LEH NW RB RP SAT SP YG

Bradstreet, Seth PO Box 207 Newport,  04953 (207) 368-4440

car DR LEH SP SPNY 

Bubar, Steve W. 379 Limestone Road Fort Fairfield, 04742 (207) 768-9032

car NW RBMT 

Caleb Gerritsen, Wood Prairie Family Farm 49 Kinney Rd Bridgewater,  04735 (207) 370-5003

ADB ADR BA bal BP BU car CC cht CI DR EL HK KG KGH ndaf11

NY149 PBL PV RC RF RS sar sas sau sax YG 

Campbell Family Farms 304 Campbell Road Littleton,  04730 (207) 538-9583

ADB ADR blb car CF DR KN PET PV RBMT Upa YG YGEM 

Campbell, Barry 304 Campbell Road Littleton,  04730 (207) 538-9583

car DR RBMT 

Chris Giberson 10 Depot Street Fort Fairfield, 04742 (207) 768-8581

LAM WAN 

Cleaves Farms LLC 572 Flanders Hill Rd Sangerville,  04479 (207) 717-9547

AT DR LAM LEH NW SD SP SPNY WAN 

Crown Farms 57 Ginn Road Presque Isle,  04769 (207) 473-7172

act AF5521 bon col con DR EA gg hr kr LAM pag pom RLNY roy SOR 

VV 

Daniel Corey & Treeland Farms 335 Calais Road Hodgdon, 04730 (207) 538-5117

car DR EN LEH ndaf11348 SPNY YG 

Double B Farms 103 Main Road Bridgewater,  04735 (207) 551-8868

AF5071-2 AU BA car DR Ema FF GB GH HK HLR jem KG KN KT MAG 

mrs ndaf11348 NY149 pg pom PV RG RLNY SE SP TER YG 

Edgeco Seed LLC PO Box 215 Limestone,  04750 (207) 325-4768

CAR DR me pacr RB RBMT 

Edwin Pelletier & Sons, Inc. PO Box 133 Frenchville, 04745 (207) 543-7702

4STO car clr RB 

Glendon Braley PO Box 196 Mapleton, 04757 (207) 551-6413

car WAN 

Goldeneye Seed Farms/Dan & Bill Blacksto 319 Fort Fairfield Rd Caribou,  04736 (207) 498-2037

AT LAM LEH SD 

Goranson Farm 250 River Road Dresden, 04342 (207) 737-8834

1134-8 ADB car CF HK KG KN LT pg sar sng YG 
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Grower Address City, State, Zip Phone 

Grass Family Farms LLC 170 Presque Isle Rd Mars Hill,  04758 (207) 227-0366 

RBMT 

Hagan Farms 139 Hagan Road Houlton, 04730 (207) 532-9378 

CAR DR 

Hemphill Farms, Inc. 49 Egypt Road Presque Isle, 04769 (207) 768-1469 

car RB 

Henderson, Dale 1196 Us Hwy 1 Littleton,  04730 (207) 538-9443 

ACC AT 

Henderson, Dale & Dan Corey 1196 US Highway 1 Littleton,  04730 (207) 538-9443 

AT 

HenGlen Farms PO Box 196 Mapleton, 04757 (207) 551-6413 

car pom 

Jeff & Owen Smith, Inc. 1384 State Road Mapleton, 04757 (207) 551-3224 

car EV HB KG kr LAM qua SPNY 

Keirstead Farms LLC 208 Caribou Road Presque Isle, 04769 (207) 768-1958 

LAM WAN 

Keirstead Farms/Dan Corey 208 Caribou Road Presque Isle,  04769 (207) 768-1958 

col LEH NW RLNY SAT 

L & L Paradis, Inc. PO Box 71 Frenchville, 04745 (207) 543-7773 

SOR 

Labrie Farms, LLC 85 Main St. St Agatha,  04772 (207) 543-6700 

car DR NW RB RBID 

Lajoie Growers LLC 121 Ferry St. Van Buren,  04785 (207) 868-2937 

ADB BP car kr RBID RBMT revr 

Madore, Ronald 390 Haney Road Connor, 04736 (207) 493-3224 

car DR RBMT 

Maine Seed Potato Board (Porter Farm) 744 Main St. Suit #1 Presque Isle, 04769 (207) 769-5061 

1134-8 ACC ADB AF5071-2 AT BP car DR EA EV HLR KG LAM LEH ndaf11348 NW 

NY149 pom RBID RBMT SD SP SPNY WAN 

McLaughlin Family Farms LLC PO Box 621 Mars Hill,  04758 (207) 227-7458 

car kr RB RBMT 

Miller Farms LLC PO Box 669 Houlton, 04730 (207) 532-3290 

LAM 

Miller, Gerald PO Box 669 Houlton, 04730 (207) 532-3290 

car 

Miller, Gerald and/or McCain Produce PO Box 669 Houlton, 04730 (207) 538-3290 

DR RB RBMT SD 

Morin, Steve 22 Lake Shore Road St David,  04773 (207) 316-4595 

car RB 

Mt. View Seed Farms LLC 170 Snow Road Bridgewater,  04735 (207) 227-8360 

AT car RB RBMT SD 

Nightingale Farms LLC PO Box 6 New Limerick,  04761 (207) 532-7234 

car KG ndaf11348 NY149 RBMT 

Ouellette, Calvin PO Box 221 Frenchville, 04745 (207) 543-7851 

AF5071-2 car 

Peabody, Barrett 3 Sugarloaf St. Houlton, 04730 (207) 694-2048 

DR 

Raymond, Gerard PO Box 67 Frenchville, 04745 (207) 316-6748 

af4648-2 KN NW RN 

Robert Butler Farms 534 Van Buren Road Limestone,  04750 (207) 540-3416 

CAR RB RBID 

St. Pierre Jr., Paul 538 Libby Road Caswell, 04750 (207) 325-6007 

prt 

Staples Farms 405 Parkhurst Siding Road Presque Isle,  04769 (207) 764-4512 

AT AV car DR kr LAM pom SD WAN 
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Grower Address City, State, Zip Phone

Staples, Cole 101 Johnson Rd Presque Isle, 04769 (207) 227-8438

RB RBID 

Staples, Philip 25 Ginn Road Presque Isle, 04769 (207) 768-5534

RB RBID 

Staples, Shannon 101 Johnson Road Presque Isle, 04769 (207) 764-4918

RB RBID RBMT 

Theriault, Duane 100 Daigle Crossroads St Agatha,  04772 (207) 592-3736

kr RBMT 

Thibeau Farms, LLC 365 Strickland Road Fort Fairfield, 04742 (207) 472-5151

RB 

Thibodeau, Danny 276 Powers Road Caribou,  04736 (207) 493-7803

ama bel car CC EV GH HK pg RMA SOR 

Thomas Seed Farm 364 Garland Road East Corinth,  04427 (207) 285-3573

bro car DR EV LEH SOR SPNY 

Treeland Farms 335 Calais Road Hodgdon, 04730 (207) 538-5117

car DR EV KN LEH SPNY YG 

Whited Farms, LLC 409 Boundary Line Road Bridgewater,  04735 (207) 227-8360

AT car LAM SD WAN 

Wilson, Kirk 367 Calais Road Hodgdon, 04730 (207) 532-0638

EV KN me RP YG 

York dba Nature's Circle Farm, Dick 318 B Road Houlton, 04730 (207) 532-8911

ADB ADR ama BA bal BP car CF DR EL EV FF GB KG KN LEH

LT MAG mas ndaf11348 NY149 RMA SAT Uma YG 

York, Dick, & Corey, Daniel 318 B Road Houlton, 04730 (207) 532-9911

NAT 
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Licensed Potato Dealers 
2025 

NAME Address City State Zip Phone
ADUSA Distribution, LLC 1385 Hancock Street Quincy MA 02169 (208) 885-3321
Aroostook Produce Distributors, Inc. PO Box 649 Houlton ME 04730 (207) 532-3103
Cambridge Farms, Inc. 24 NorFolk Ave., Suite C So Easton MA 02375 (508) 297-2630
County Produce, Inc. PO Box 346 Mars Hill ME 04758 (207) 425-3941
County Super Spuds LLC PO Box 660 MarsHill ME 04758 (207) 429-9449
Crane Brothers, Inc. 2 Mills Rd Exeter ME 04435 (207) 379-2643
Dennis Paper & Food Service 101 Mecaw Road Hampden ME 04444 (207) 947-0321
Edwin Pelletier & Sons, Inc. PO Box 133 Frenchville ME 04745 (207) 543-7702
Freshouse II, LLC PO Box 883 Riverhead NY 11901 (631) 369-7000
Green Meadow Farms, Inc. PO Box 196 Mapleton ME 04757 (207) 760-1700
Green Thumb Farms PO Box 147 Fryeburg ME 04037 (207) 935-3341
Growers Exchange Co Inc PO Box 368 Fort Fairfield ME 04742 (207) 473-7861
Guerrette Sales PO Box 694 Caaribou ME 04736 (207)498-8108
H.C. Schmeiding Produce Co. LLC PO Box 369 Springdale AR 72765 (479) 717-6218
Hapco Farms LLC PO Box 608 Riverhead NY 11901 (631) 369-7000
Irving Farms Marketing Inc. PO Box 667 Caribou ME 04736 (207) 492-0600
LaJoie Growers, LLC 121 Ferry Street Van Buren ME 04785 (207) 868-2937
Maine Farmers Exchange PO Box 869 Presque Isle ME 04769 (207) 764-4433
McCain Foods USA, Inc. 1 Tower Lane 11th Floor Oakbrook Terrace IL 60181 (630) 857-4332
Mountain Valley, Inc. PO Box 456 Mars Hill ME 04758 (207) 429-8511
Northeast Potato Dist, Inc. 304 Campbell Road Littleton ME 04730 (207) 538-9583
NU-Seed Corp. 127 Lynds Road Monticello ME 04760 (207) 538-4405
Performance Food Group Inc. 12500 West Creek Pkwy Richmond VA 23238 (804) 285-5372
Pineland Farms Potato Co. Inc. PO BOX 390 Mars Hill ME 04758 (207) 429-8126
Safeway Stores, Inc. PO BOX 29096 MS6531 Phoenix AZ 85038 (623) 869-4445
Smith Packing Inc. 99 Fort Road, Suite 1 Presque Isle ME 04769 (207) 764-4540
Tri Winner Irving Acres Inc. PO Box 1289 Presque Isle ME 04769 (207) 768-3008
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MAINE CERTIFIED SEED PERSONNEL 

Megan Patterson 
Director 

Division of Animal & Plant Health 
State House Station 28 
Augusta, Maine 04333 

(207) 592-0911
Email: megan.l.patterson@maine.gov 

Sita Ghimire Riqui Sharp 
Seed Certification Program Manager Office Specialist I 
Division of Animal & Plant Health Division of Animal & Plant Health 
744 Main St. Suite 9 744 Main St. Suite 9 
Presque Isle, ME 04769 Presque Isle, ME 04769 
(207) 764-2036 (207) 764-2038
Cell: (207) 458-9340 Fax: (207) 764-2035
Email: sita.ghimire@maine.gov Email: riqui.sharp@maine.gov

Seed Potato Specialist Area Served 

Lacey Snyder................................................... Caribou, Fort Kent, Frenchville, Woodland 
Cell# (207) 215-2736 St. Agatha, Van Buren, Washburn and Connor 

Cassidy Robinson........................................... Hodgdon, Houlton, Island Falls, Linneus, Littleton, 
Cell# (207) 538-6485 New Limerick, Oakfield, Patten, Sherman Mills and 

Sangerville 

Matthew Chasse.............................................. Crouseville, Mapleton, Presque Isle 
Cell # (207) 551-3196 

Katie Gillis & Matthew Hopkins ..................... Blaine, Bridgewater, Mars Hill, Monticello 
Cell # (207) 473-8671 and Presque Isle 

Nicholas Bubar................................................ Fort Fairfield, Limestone and Presque Isle 
Cell # (207) 551-3226 

This book can be found at the following website: 
https://www.maine.gov/dacf/php/seed_potato/ 
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